503810850 05/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3857498

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		1		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
KUO-CHING CHIANG				05/02/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MASS INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	LE SANALELE COMPLEX, GROUND FLOOR, VAEA STREET, SALEUFI,			
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1868			
City:	APIA			
State/Country:	SAMOA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	8	362490		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(14)260-0748		
	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:	7	142600749		
Email:		ghyeh@gmail.com		
Correspondent Name:	С	HIH FENG YEH		

Address Line 1:188 OLD CASTLE POINT ROADAddress Line 4:WAPPINGERS FALLS, NEW YORK 12590-7069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TF10HMK026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIH FENG YEH	
SIGNATURE:	/Chih Feng YEH/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=20160502120235#page1.tif		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Kuo-Ching CHIANG, an individual of Residence: 5F., No.18, Ln. 99, Wenlin 1st St., Linkou Dist., New Taipe City 244, TAIWAN, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the Inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of	LIQUID CRYSTAL PANEL WITH CONDUCTIVE
Invention:	CARBON LINE
Application No.:	12/880,177
Filing Date:	September 13, 2010
Patent No.:	8,362,490
Issue Date :	January 29, 2013

WHEREAS, MASS INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD., a Samoa Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" of the invention and granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which was acknowledged by Assignor, on the date of August 13, 2015, Assignor had signed an assignment document to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which hereafter granted on the same in the United States, and causes of action and other enforcement right for change, injunction relief and remedies of any kind for post, current and future infringement, and right to collect royalties, the aforementioned assignment document had been recorded in the USPTO on the date of August 17, 2015 with Reel/Frame number 036334 / 0569.

Date: May 2, 2016

By: Inventor

Kuo-Ching CHIANG

RECORDED: 05/04/2016